508641217 07/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI349825

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT Confirmatory Assignment		
		Confirmatory Assignment			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Alexander Miles				07/05/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Welspu	Welspun Living Limited			
Street Address:	6th Flo	6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound			
Internal Address:	Senap	Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel			
City:	Mumba	Mumbai			
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA			
Postal Code:	400013	3			
Property Typ		Number			
Property Typ					
Property Typ Patent Number:	e	Number			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e	Number			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e E DATA I be sent to	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	e E DATA I be sent to	Number 10986945 8015319168			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	e E DATA I be sent to	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8015321922			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8015321922 DJPFEIL@TRASKBRITT.COM			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8015321922 DJPFEIL@TRASKBRITT.COM Deidra Pfeil			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8015321922 DJPFEIL@TRASKBRITT.COM Deidra Pfeil 230 South 500 East, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 10986945 8015319168 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8015321922 DJPFEIL@TRASKBRITT.COM Deidra Pfeil 230 South 500 East, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number109869458015319168o the e-mail address first; if that isd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be8015321922DJPFEIL@TRASKBRITT.COMDeidra Pfeil230 South 500 East, Suite 300Salt Lake City, UTAH 841022946.04-14503(P9939.USP)			

source=6WR4898-2024-07-09-Confirmatory-Assignment-14503US#page2.tiff

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER MILES, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 15 Elmwood Drive, Tonyrefail, Porth Mid Glamorgan, Great Britain (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") has made an invention described in the U.S. Patent 10,986,945 (hereinafter "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS THE ASSIGNOR assigned their right, title and interest to the Patent to WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED, a company incorporated in India with a place of business at 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, India, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") for valuable consideration pursuant to an Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE executed on and effective as of

 5^{-5} 5024 (hereinafter "the Agreement"), certain terms and conditions of which Agreement are considered confidential information;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEES agree to and confirm the following:

1. Assignors acknowledge that Assignee has provided, and Assignors have received, valuable consideration sufficient and adequate for the rights granted to Assignee under the Assignment.

2. Assignors conveyed and assigned to Assignee by way of the Assignment, and Assignee accepted, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications and all continuing prosecution applications based in whole or in part on the Patent or on which the Patent is based in whole or in part, and including all patents, as well as reexaminations and reissues thereof resulting from the Patent Application.

3. Assignors assigned to Assignee by way of the Assignment, and Assignee accepted, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to all counterparts to the Patent that have been or may be filed outside the United States, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and division applications and all continuing prosecution applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models and reissues based upon or resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.

4. Assignors granted to Assignee by way of the Assignment, and Assignee accepted, the sole and exclusive right to prosecute (such term including filing of a patent application) and defend the Patent as described in Paragraphs 2 and 3 above, including without limitation any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Assignors authorize all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, reissues, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, reissue, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent as described in Paragraphs 2 and 3 above in the name of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 068257 FRAME: 0662 5. Assignors agree upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent as described in Paragraphs 2 and 3 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings, (b) to provide Assignee with information concerning the Patent to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the rights granted under this Assignment; (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the rights granted under this Assignment; and (d) to perform all acts reasonable necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the rights granted under the Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

ALC: NO

ALEXANDER MILES

Date 5th July 2024

By: ALEXANDER MILES

ASSIGNEE:

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

Date: 05th July, 2024

By: Sanjay Gupta Title: President & CFO